10-05-2000

Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM CO (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONL					
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): Demetri J. Giannopoulos Ihor T. Wacyk 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	The riac Addiess.				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date: August 21, 2000	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	657938 w application, the execution date of the application, B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account				
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358	ing information is true and correct and any attached 8-25-00				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

s:\kr\mx25kra0.wa0.doc

10/04/2000 GTON11 00000129 141270 09652938

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0977

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. US 000223

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Philips Electronics North America Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

3				
(1) ON BUILT-IN LA	my/our invention re MMP ELECTRICAL PROPE [X] executed concur [] executed on [] filed in the Un on	RTIES as described rently herewith,	l in the U.S. pa	tent application
(2) applications be extensions, an	the foregoing appli based thereon, inclu ad	cation and all oth ding divisions, co	er U.S. and for ontinuations, re	reign patent eissues, and
(3)	all patents granted	on these applicat	ions.	
right, title, Assignee, I ag legal proceedi and do all oth securing and m	Il provide my cooper and interest to the gree to execute all angs including paten her such acts which maintaining patents e Assignee. I autho	fullest extent. papers, take all r t prosecutional ac may be necessary, on the foregoing i	Upon request at rightful oaths, stions and infri desirable, or convention or for	the expense of the testify in all ingement actions, convenient for perfecting title
I cer	ctify that I have th	e full right to co	onvey the above	rights.
	(signature) (printed name	$\Delta U \sim 1$, Assignor
agust 21, 20 Date	(signature) (printed name	HOZ 1. WACYK	acefa	, Assignor
	(signature)			, Assignor
Date	(printed name)		
State of County of)		
known to me to	day of Augus Clannopulos, o be the person(s) w	ho executed the fo	Fore me personal	ment and
acknowledged t	to me that he/they e	Jean C O	nuvenient of his/th	
			C. PROVENZANO LIC, State of New York p. 4609688	

s:\kr\ASSIGNPENAC.WP.doc

RECORDED: 08/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0978

Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 31, 19